Provision for expense  (15,979,358)
Net gain on disposals 172,801,388

The net gain from discontinued operation was as follows:

 2022

Total comprehensive income from discontinued operation 10,160,215
Net gain on disposals 172,801,388
 182,961,603

Astra Industrial Group Company and Its Subsidiaries
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER
31, 2022
(All amounts are in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

51

34  COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative numbers in the consolidated statement of income have been re-presented as a result of the
discontinued operation as per the requirements of IFRS 5 (See note 33 for the details of disposal group). In addition,
to appropriately reflect the nature of impairment of non-financial assets, the amount was restated and reclassified
from “other expenses, net” (now renamed “foreign exchange and hyperinflation”) to “cost of revenue”. The resulting
impact on each of the impacted financial statement line items for 2021 is summarized below:

As previously

reported
Discontinued

operation
Reclassification

restatement As restated

Revenue 2,347,549,100 (17,344,972) - 2,330,204,128

Cost of revenue (1,436,820,406) 32,534,109 (31,391,746) (1,435,678,043)

Gross profit 910,728,694 15,189,137 (31,391,746) 894,526,085

Selling and distribution expenses (334,820,014) 409,997 - (334,410,017)
General and administrative

expenses (194,066,878) 8,673,927 - (185,392,951)

Finance costs (52,307,316) 429,210 - (51,878,106)
Foreign exchange and

hyperinflation (61,431,416) (2,373,285) 31,391,746 (32,412,955)

Income tax charge (6,601,295) 562,500 - (6,038,795)

Discontinued operation - (22,891,486) - (22,891,486)
Net impact on net income for

the year - - - -

The statement of cash flows has been amended to present the impairment on non-financial assets of Saudi Riyals
31.4 million separately in the cash flow from operating activities. However, there is no impact of such reclassification
restatement on the net cash generated from operating activities, net cash generated from / (used in) investing
activities and net cash used in financing activities in the consolidated statement of cash flows. Also, the
reclassification restatement did not have further impact on the consolidated statement of financial position and the